Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
A. SCHULMAN GmbH		05/02/2006	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A. SCHULMAN, INC.
Street Address:	3550 West Market Street
City:	Akron
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44333
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2242208	A. SCHULMAN
Registration Number:	2366671	A. SCHULMAN
Registration Number:	2675992	SCHULATEC
Registration Number:	2252099	SCHULMAN
Registration Number:	2377880	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900049529

Fax Number: (269)382-2030

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

269-382-0030 Phone:

Email: gps@hueschen-sage.us

Correspondent Name: G. Patrick SAGE

Address Line 1: 107 West Michigan Avenue

Address Line 2: Seventh Floor, Kalamazoo Building Address Line 4: Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SCHULMAN AG 140

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003314 FRAME: 0092

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	G. Patrick SAGE	
Signature:	/gpsage/	
Date:	05/23/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=AG 140 US Assign#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003314 FRAME: 0093 Apr. 6. 2006 2:06PM A. Schulman Inc.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT IN THE UNITED STATES

A. SCHULMAN GmbH, a German Corporation, having a place of business at: Huttenstrasse 211, Kerpen, D-50170, Federal Republic of Germany, is the sole owner of the below listed Trademark Registrations. In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto A. SCHULMAN, INC., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 3550 West Market Street, Akron, OH 44333, USA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and trademark registrations in the UNITED STATES:

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE	
A. SCHULMAN	2,242,208	27 April 1999	
A. SCHULMAN	2,366,671	11 July 2000	
SCHULATEC	2,675,992	21 January 2003	
SCHULMAN	2,252,099	8 June 1999	
Design (Little Man in Circ	,	15 August 2000	

together with that part of the goodwill of the business of A. SCHULMAN GmbH connected with and/or connected with the use of, and/or symbolized by, the said word as a trademark or tradename or as a part thereof, including any and all rights of action for infringement of the said trademark which may have accrued prior to the effective date of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHERE	DF, A. S	CHULMAN	I GmbH has	s caused this i	nstrument to be
executed by its duly authorized	d repres	entative(s)	and has ca	used its corpo	orate seal (if
any) to be affixed as of this	2	_ day of _	Mary	, 2006.	

ASSIGNOR: A. SCHULMAN COMBH

Name typed: 7 12

Office: H. Schulbuan

TRADEMARK REEL: 003314 FRAME: 0094

RECORDED: 05/23/2006